PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4496334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF SE	07/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF COATINGS GMBH	
Street Address:	GLASURITSTRASSE 1	
City:	MUNSTER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15048090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024674200

Email: Joann.Miceli@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: ASHLEY PEZZNER, ESQUIRE Address Line 1: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 2: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 1410

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215340-0001-01-539403	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY PEZZNER	
SIGNATURE:	/ASHLEY PEZZNER/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=539403_Assign3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042955 FRAME: 0159

504449633

Assignment

BASF SE, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

hereby assigns to

BASF Coatings GmbH, Glasuritstrasse 1, 48165 Münster, Germany

all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Applications

EP 06 708 154.7 and U.S. 11/815,792

and all applications filed therefrom as of the date signed below.

BASF Coatings GmbH shall pay to BASF SE the amount of 13.933,47 EUR within 40 days after the date of the last signature hereunder.

BASF Coatings GmbH further accepts all inventor's claims based on a right to receive a remuneration as inventor from the employer under the German Act on Employees' Inventions (Gesetz über Arbeitnehmererfindungen) or any similar law.

BASF Coatings GmbH grants to BASF SE a royalty-free option of a royaltybearing, worldwide, non-exclusive, non-transferable license under the above mentioned assigned patent applications and all applications filed therefrom without the right to grant sub-licenses, except to subsidiaries of BASF SE.

67056 Ludwigshafen, 05 July 2010 48165 Münster, 19 5 July 2010

BASF SE

BASF Coatings GmbH

ppa. Köster i.V. Paehler

registered manegar

PATENT REEL: 042955 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 07/10/2017